09-16-200	Express Mail No. EV 113124885 U						
FORM PTO-1595 F (Rev. 6-93)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
102222534							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple							
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): 1) STEPHEN J. FOX 2) MARK N. SIMPSON 3) 4) 5) 6)	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: THE BOEING COMPANY Internal Address:						
Additional names of conveying parties attached? _ Yes _X No							
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address:						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City SEATTLE State WASHINGTON						
Other	Zip:						
Execution Dates: 1) AUGUST 12, 2002 4) 2) AUGUST 12, 2002 5) 3) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached? _ Yes _X No						
	836748 together with a new application,						
the execution date of the applica	ation is <u>September 4, 2002</u> .						
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).						
0/2002 SMINASS1 00000117 10236748							
C:581 40.00 QP							
Additional numbers attached	? Yes _X_ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1						
Name: PERKINS COIE LLP							
Internal Address: PATENT-SEA	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):						
Stephen E. Arnett	X Enclosed						
Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						

9. Statement and signature.

City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98111-1247

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Deposit account number:____

STEPHEN E. ARNETT

Name of Person Signing

Signature

SEPTEMBER 4, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Stephen J. Fox of Everett, Washington and Mark N. Simpson of Kirkland, Washington, having a post office address of P.O. Box 3707, MC 13-08, Seattle, Washington 98124-2207. We Assignors have invented certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled MULTI-POSITIONAL LANDING GEAR ASSEMBLIES (the "Application") and \boxtimes executed concurrently herewith; or \square filed on _____ as Application No. _____ (the "Inventions"). We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the filing date and application number of the Application when known.

The Boeing Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at Seattle, Washington ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

PATENT Page 1 of 3
REEL: 013278 FRAME: 0295

person who appeared	d before me, and owledged it to b	atisfactory evidence that Stephen J. Fox is the d said person acknowledged that he signed this be his free and voluntary act for the uses and
State of <u>Dashua</u>	/ \ \	
State of <u>->2 a state</u>)ss.	
County of Achon	uh)	
	Dated	8-12-02
		- Mus & Kudo

Printed Name Flagge E. Noclo

My appointment expires ______ 4-20-0k

T Page 2 of 3

REEL: 013278 FRAME: 0296

Date: Aujust 12, 2002

Date: 8/12/200	2_	\mathcal{A}	S. Land	
		Mark N. Si	mpson	
I certify that I kno person who appeared be instrument and acknowled purposes mentioned in the	efore me, and edged it to be ne instrument.	said person ac	knowledged tha	it he signed this
State of Washington)			
County of Andrews)ss. (<u>)</u> (_)			
	Dated	8-12	- 02	

Mary E

Signature of

Notary Public _

Printed Name _____

My appointment expires _____

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Stephen J. Fox of Everett, Washington and Mark N. Simpson of Kirkland, Washington, having a post office address of P.O. Box 3707, MC 13-08, Seattle, Washington 98124-2207. We Assignors have invented certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled MULTI-POSITIONAL LANDING GEAR ASSEMBLIES (the "Application") and \boxtimes executed concurrently herewith; or \square filed on ______ as Application No. ______ (the "Inventions"). We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the filing date and application number of the Application when known.

The Boeing Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at Seattle, Washington ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

PATENT Page 1 of 3

REEL: 013278 FRAME: 0298

person who appeared b	ow or have satisfactory evidence that Stephen J. Fox is the efore me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this ledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and he instrument
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
State of Washington	.)
)ss.
Countries of 1	
County of Anchomy	<u>()</u>
	Dated 8-72-02
	Signature of
	Notary Public Mars & Karlo
	-
	Printed Name Flary E. Nodo
	My appointment expires 4-20-66

Date: August 12, 2002

REEL: 013278 FRAME: 0299

Date:	3/12/	2002	_	ľ	Ĺ	Sin
			_			

Mark N. Simpson

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mark N. Simpson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

State of <u>Vachington</u>)
)ss.
County of <u>Analymish</u>)

Dated 8 < 12

Signature of
Notary Public

Printed Name

| Mary E. Fullo

My appointment expires | 4-20-06-

030048066 Assignment